Reality of Nature’s Revelations

Extensions to
The Holistic Nature of Reality

Ffoundation of Life
Paradise

Nature, Intelligence, Evolution

Documented by:

HRH Prince Leonard
July 2009




The Author:
H.R.H. Prince Leonard

First Published 2009

© Royal College of Advanced Research 2009
All rights reserved.

The contents of this book may not be reproduced in any form without
written permission from the publishers, except for short extracts
for quotation or review when doing so acknowledgement must be
given to the source.

This manuscript is an extension from *“The Holistic Nature of Reality” which was
published in January 2009.

H.R.H. Prince Leonard
July 2009

Published & Printed by:

Royal College of Advanced Research
Principality of Hutt River
Via. Western Australia 6535

www.principality-hutt-river.com/RCAR

ISBN: 978-0-9806205-2-8


http://www.principality-hutt-river.com/RCAR

11
11
11
13
13
16
16
17
18

20
20
21
22
22
23
23
24

26
26
26
27
28
28
30
30
30
32
33

34

Contents

Introduction

Certificates of the Spirit Code
Calculation of the Spirit Code within a person
Certificate of the Spirit Code — Dr. Sir David P. Burkart K.G.C.R.O.
Certificate of the Spirit Code — Dr. Sir Nathan M. Jones C.1.0.M., K.R.O.
Certificate of the Spirit Code — Mr. George MacDonald
Certificate of the Spirit Code — Sir Kyle Kevin Nimmo K.R.O.
Certificate of the Spirit Code — Mr. Reynald Luc Carra O.1.0.M.
Certificate of the Spirit Code — Dame Christina M. Baikie D.S.O.L.

Extensions to The Holistic Nature of Reality
Creation Code 142857
Energy Code “God™ 153846
Creation to 153846
Intelligent Energy
Time
Gravity
Female and Male
Light Photon
Nature- Spirit
Code within every person - Examples
Bonding NC26,NC27,NC28

Body Cell
Body Cell/Life
Death/Life
Spiritual Life Code/Bonding
Spiritual Death Code/Bonding
Sphinx - Code
Pyramid - Code
Mankind

Examples
Alphabet with Numerical Values
Example of Gematria
Bonding
The Energy Code of 153846
Examples of Creation Code of 142857
Examples of the Spirit Code Within
Creation, God, Spirit
Energy of Creation before Time
Creation
Nature’s Constant 27
Mating

Conclusion



INTRODUCTION

The “Extensions to The Holistic Nature of Reality” is firstly intended to illustrate the
combined relationship of both the, “Spirit 91” and “NC28” within, in each stage of the
Series of, “Fibonacci”, which arises out of the Prince Leonard “Creation” formula. It
illustrates that both are a factor of the Creation Code of 142857.

Secondly, it illustrates the manner of the binding of the codes, in a fairly comprehensive
coverage.

Thirdly it emphasizes that the mathematical code of Creation is within everything that
exists, including you, that there is a binding unity of the codes within that of Nature.

The extent of that which may henceforth be resolved, therefrom, is immensely extensive.

However it is considered that within “The Holistic Nature of Reality” and the
“Extensions”, herewith, they open up for all earnest researchers, fields which were
previously impossible to reach.

In the absence of any other academic resolvements in these fields, thence, until any
improved resolvements supersede the details so resolved herein, then the details herewith
may qualify as the world authority in such detail.



CERTIFICATES OF THE SPIRIT CODE

Throughout the following pages can be found copies of the
Certificates of the Spirit Code
for people who are associated with the Principality’s work
and show how for each one that once the Spirit Code

142857

is found it repeats itself into infinity.

The Spirit Code is found within all living things without exclusion.
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PRINCIPALITY OF HUTT RIVER
CERTIFICATE OF THE SPIRIT CODE

Dr: Sir Pavid L. Purkart K G.C.RO.

@ the period before time, there was an [ntelligent Energy with creative ability.
This then began the period of creation, and time.

Che creative energy whose Nature’s Constant Code from the time of creation is 142857,

The creative energy being, “Spirit”, was joined with an Intelligent Energy known as “God™
whose Nature's Constant is 153846,

TChese became linked as one with a code and moment of inertia of that of Spirit 142857.
This Spirit is within all people.
The Full Code for:

"David Burkart"
Is:

4.142857 142857....
“Namaste” NC28
s “The Spirit within me honours the Spirit within you”,
% Certified by:

7
: HRH #ﬂce Leonard
1970 d Founder & Trustee RCAR.
o MOEPENDEW o “This we have seen and know”
YEREiQH 318 on this 13th day of May 2009

Certificate of the Spirit Code — Dr. Sir David P. Burkart K.G.C.R.O.




Light Photon

In Atomic Physics, the “Light Photon” has long been of interest to physicians.
Let us have a look at a “Light Photon”.
“Light Photon” = 144
144 + 28(NC) = 5.142857 142857 ...
The mathematical code of Creation 142857 is a major factor therein.

“Gravity” at time “T” is also part of and affects the moment of inertia of a Light Photon.

Nature - Spirit

We might now have a look at, “Nature”, and Spirit(91) and the NC28.

Therefore:-
Nature = 79
79 + 28(NC) = 2.82 142857 142857...
Spirit in Nature = 79 +91=0.868131 868131...

Thus, the relationship between Nature and Spirit is:-

8 6 8 1
e row —> 17 42 |6 tz 2 s

1 4 2 8 5

The NC28 will produce, by division, the mathematical code of Creation within
everything that exists, including every person, with no exclusion.



Body Cell

The Body Cell of all living entities is of vital importance to the life of that entity. Itis
vital for the start of that life, its duration of life and the end of that life.

We might therefore consider various factors in relation thereto of, Body Cell, Life and
Death.

Body Cell/Life
Body Cell =78

78 + 28(NC) = 2.7857 142857 142857...
78 +91 = 0.857 142857 142857 ...

Body Cell contains perfect bonding, as one, in its origin, with, Spirit
and Creation Energy.

Life =32

32+ 28(NC) = 1.142857 142857 ...
32 +91 =0.35164835 164835...
Spirit into that of Life results in the reversal with 1 remaining constant
from 153846 to 164835

In both the Body Cell and Life the mathematical codes are prominent.

We will now look at the bonding of the mathematical codes from, “Life”.

| NC26 |
| |

1 6 4 8 3 5 — NC27

Eigfg;@rg?slw—v 0o 2 2 o t2 %2

1 4 2 8 5 7 —» NC27

NC26

In the above bonding that which was related to this was, “Life” (32), NC28, Spirit (91),
NC27, NC26, Code of Creation 142857, Code of “Spirit in Life” 164835, all of which are
energy forces.



Alphabet with Numerical Values
to assist with working out mathematical values for Gematria

A B CDEFGHI J KL M
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

NOP QRS TUVWXY/Z
14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

Example of Gematria

Gematria = 74 = Energy

Energy 74 + 28(NC) = 2.642857 142857....
Energy 74 + 91 = 0.8131868 131868...
Energy 74 + 26(NC) = 2.846 153846...

Body Cell 78 + 28(NC) = 2.7857 142857...

Bonding

The bonding of Nature’s Energy Cell blocks, are a product of NC27, which is of the
Energy Cell blocks.

14 2 8 5 7—»N2r 1 4 2 85 7—»N2 1 3 1 8 6 8 —»NZ
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